

## Sweet Briar College Welcomes Back Two Distinguished Faculty Members Dr. Melanie Stine '06 and Dr. Stephen Loftus

Sweet Briar proudly welcomes back Dr. Melanie Stine '06 and Dr. Stephen Loftus, strengthening its faculty with expertise in natural sciences and mathematics.

AMHERST, VA, UNITED STATES, February 17, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- When we started the new calendar year, two familiar faces rejoined the faculty: Dr. Melanie Stine '06, assistant professor of natural science, and Dr. Stephen Loftus, assistant professor of mathematics.

Dr. Stine returned to Sweet Briar after most recently teaching middle school science and math at North Branch School in Afton, VA, after serving as an



Benedict Hall is a building at Sweet Briar College in Sweet Briar, Virginia. It houses a gallery, lab, and lobby. The hall is named after Mary K. Benedict, the college's first president.

environmental scientist at consulting firm Ecosystem Services. She previously taught environmental geography as an assistant professor at the University of Texas at San Antonio and received the Outstanding Service Award. From 2015-2017, Dr. Stine taught at Sweet Briar as a visiting assistant professor of Environmental Science. She graduated from Sweet Briar in 2006 with a degree in environmental science before earning an M.S. from Virginia Tech in geography and a Ph.D. from Texas State University in environmental geography.

"I could not pass up the opportunity to work at Sweet Briar again. I love being back here! The beauty of this campus and the opportunities to step outside to do research and explore the many acres of forests and fields with students are unmatched," Dr. Stine said.

"Dr. Stine has a quiet, kind, methodical teaching style, and creatively intertwines her projects and classes with the 'real world," said Siena Hasbrouck '16. "I am confident that the current students of Sweet Briar will have an excellent mentor and role model to support them through the years to come, and someone who they will be able to consider a friend, just as I do."

Dr. Loftus returned to Sweet Briar after teaching here from 2017-2021, chairing the math program in the 2020-2021 academic year. During his time at Sweet Briar, he received the Robert Barlow Faculty/Staff Award in 2019 for his support of Sweet Briar's studentathletes. As someone interested in statistical education, Dr. Loftus has published two introductory statistics textbooks: Basic Statistics with Rand An Introductory Handbook of Bayesian Thinking. Dr. Loftus earned his master's and doctorate degrees studying statistics at Virginia Tech and a bachelor's degree in statistics from Appalachian State University.

"I'm excited to return to Sweet Briar and look forward to the opportunity to work with students, dispelling fears of math and stats for some and working with motivated scholars on undergraduate research," said Dr. Loftus.

"Dr. Loftus opened the world of statistics to me, and my life has not changed. He went above and beyond what was expected of him as a professor," said Sydney Campbell, '21, of her time working with Dr. Loftus as a student. "Dr. Loftus provided unwavering support to his students, whether helping us understand a topic covered in class or guiding us on our path to graduate school or the workforce; he was (and still is) always there. Simply put, I would not be where I am today without Dr. Loftus. His advice and support are unmatched, and I am forever grateful for his impact



Dr. Melanie Stine '06, assistant professor of natural science



Dr. Stephen Loftus, assistant professor of mathematics.

on my education and future."

"Dr. Loftus has been integral to my education and career in statistics. His clear passion for teaching and in-depth knowledge has always been an inspiration," said Riahn Holcomb-Selbert '22. "From answering questions outside of office hours to providing extra practice problems, he has repeatedly shown care for his students' success before and after graduation. I am lucky to have had him as a professor and now to call him both my mentor and friend."

Communications and Marketing Sweet Briar College 7048601568 ext. email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Χ LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/786768537

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.